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Every Jewish Child Deserves A Jewish Education

Gateways Jewish Education Programs
Fee Schedule and Policy Statement 2011-2012 School Year

Tuition rates

Sunday Program $1,150

B’nei Mitzvah Program* $1,150 class tuition
$360 preparation fee

Mitzvah Mensches Teen Program $800

*B’nei Mitzvah students are typically in the program for more than one year. Tuition is charged each year for the
weekly class, and a $360 Bar/Bat Mitzvah Preparation Fee is assessed one time per student (regardless of the
number of years enrolled in the class). A minimum of $180 is due upon entry to the program, and the remaining
$180 is due prior to the student’s Bar/Bat Mitzvah date. If you already paid the initial $180, your remaining
obligation is $180.

Policies

L.

Gateways classes run on a school year basis, generally from September through May. Staffing
decisions and other financial commitments are made for the entire school year. Therefore, partial-year
enrollment is not available; enrollment in a class is a commitment to pay the class tuition for the
entire school year.

At the same time, Gateways recognizes that the population we serve is particularly subject to
unpredictable circumstances. If an unforeseen situation arises during the school year and Gateways
determines at its sole discretion that continued participation is not in the best interests of the family,
then Gateways will determine a prorated tuition and refund the difference.

If space remains in a class and a new student enrolls after the start of the academic year, Gateways
will determine a prorated tuition.

Tuition will not be reduced for student absences or class cancellations for reasons such as inclement
weather.

A $50 per student early enrollment discount is applied if enrollment is completed by June 15, 2010 in
compliance with the instructions on the enrollment and tuition contract.

In the event of a withdrawal by July 31, 2010, Gateways will refund the total amount paid minus a
$50 administrative fee.

Payment instructions

For your convenience, the four payment options from the enrollment and tuition contract are listed on the
reverse. We suggest that you make a note of which option you selected and retain it for your records.
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Please select from the following payment options. These are the only payment methods which qualify
for the early enrollment discount. Alternate arrangements add to Gateways’ costs and therefore do not
qualify for the discount.

O One payment
Enclose a check payable to Gateways in the amount of your total tuition ($ ).

Early enrollment discount: If this signed form and your check are postmarked by June 15, you may
subtract $50 per student from your payment.

O Optional: Check here to waive your discount and make it a tax-deductible contribution to Gateways.

O Two payments ($10 FACTS fee)

1. Enclose a check payable to Gateways in the amount of 50% of your total tuition ($ ).

2. Enroll in FACTS to authorize one ACH payment from your checking or savings account in January
2011 (o 5™ 0 20™) for the balance. A $10 fee will be charged by FACTS.

Early enrollment discount: If this signed form and your check are postmarked by June 15 AND your
FACTS enrollment is completed by that date, you may subtract $50 per student from your payment.

O Optional: Check here to waive your discount and make it a tax-deductible contribution to Gateways.

O Four payments ($21 FACTS fee)

1. Enclose a check payable to Gateways in the amount of 25% of your total tuition ($ ).

2. Enroll in FACTS to authorize three ACH payments (0 5™ 0 20™) from your checking or savings
account as detailed below. A $41 fee will be charged by FACTS but Gateways will refund $20.
November 2010:  25% of total tuition minus $20 refund of FACTS fee
January 2011: 25% of total tuition
March 2011: 25% of total tuition
(May 2011 will be listed on FACTS but no payment will be processed that month)

Early enrollment discount: If this signed form and your check are postmarked by June 15 AND your
FACTS enrollment is completed by that date, you may subtract $50 per student from your payment.

O Optional: Check here to waive your discount and make it a tax-deductible contribution to Gateways.

O Nine payments ($41 FACTS fee)

1. Enclose a check payable to Gateways in the amount of 20% of your total tuition ($ ).

2. Enroll in FACTS to authorize eight ACH payments (0 5™ 0 20™) from your checking or savings
account as detailed below. A $41 fee will be charged by FACTS.
October 2010 through May 2011:  10% of total tuition each month ($ )
Early enrollment discount: If this signed form and your check are postmarked by June 15 AND your
FACTS enrollment is completed by that date, you may subtract $50 per student from your payment.

O Optional: Check here to waive your discount and make it a tax-deductible contribution to Gateways.

To enroll in FACTS, go to
https://ecashierk12.factstuition.com/ecashierk12/Controller?&query=1G544/02464

This link is posted on the Gateways web site. Click on “Programs” then “For Current Families.”

If you paid Gateways through FACTS in 2009-10, your FACTS enrollment is already complete. No
action is required to re-enroll in FACTS, but you must still return this signed form with your payment
plan selected and your deposit check enclosed by the deadline.




